MITSUMINE CAREER ACADEMY JAPANESE LANGUAGE COURSE

[Spring Term|]

2019

School days:
50 days

—

[Summer Term]

School days:
50 days

[Autumn Term]

School days:
50 days

[Winter Term]

2020

School days:
50 days

‘2019 Yearly Schedule‘ Dec, 2018
Mar 29 (Fri) Pickup at Airport (only for MCA dormitory student)
Apr 1t (Mon) Pickup at Airport (only for MCA dormitory student)
2 (Tue) Placement Test (13:45~)
31 (Wed) Placement Test (13:45~)
5t (Fri) Entrance Ceremony & Orientation (9:15~12:30)
— 8" (Mon) Class Start
27t (Sat) to May 6™ (Mon) : Golden Week Holiday
May 10" (Fri) Extracurricular Activity
June (*) Term-End Test *(a week before the class ends)
16" (Sun) The 1st EJU (Exam for Japanese University)
24" (Mon) Class End
25" (Tue) to July 379 (Wed) : Term-End Holiday
June 28% (Fri) Pickup at Airport (only for MCA dormitory student)
July 18 (Mon) Placement Test (13:45~)
31 (Wed) Entrance Ceremony & Orientation (9:15~12:30)
4% (Thu) Class Start
— 7% (Sun) The 1st JLPT(Japanese Language Proficiency Test)
13" (Sat) OB Reunion
Aug 7" (Wed) to Aug 18" (Sun) : Summer Holiday
23" (Fri) Extracurricular Activity
Sep (*) Term-End Test *(a week before the class ends)
26" (Thu) Class End
27% (Fri) to Oct 8 (Tue) : Term-End Holiday
Oct 3 (Thu) Pickup at Airport (only for MCA dormitory student)
4% (Fri) Placement Test (13:45~)
8 (Tue) Entrance Ceremony & Orientation (9:15~12:30)
— 9" (Wed) Class Start
Nov 10" (Sun) The 2nd EJU (Exam for Japanese University)
15™ (Fri) Extracurricular Activity
Dec 13t (Sun) The 2nd JLPT (Japanese Language Proficiency Test)
(*) Term-End Test *(a week before the class ends)
19" (Thu) Class End
20" (Fri) to Jan 8" (Wed) : Winter Holiday
Jan 6" (Mon) Pickup at Airport (only for MCA dormitory student)
7% (Tue) Placement Test & Entrance Ceremony & Orientation(9:00~)
— 9" (Thu) Class Start
Feb ~ Mar Extracurricular Activity

First ten days of Mar ~ Final Exam (For those who graduate in Mar. 2020)

Mar 7" (Sat) Graduation Ceremony (For those who graduate in Mar. 2020)
(*) Term-End Test *(a week before the class ends)
__ 24th (Tue) Class End

Mar 25" (Wed) to Apr 7% (Tue) : Spring Holiday



